Listed Company Name: Riso Kyoiku Co., Ltd.

President and Representative Director: Masahiko Tenbo

(Listing Code: 4714 Prime Market of the TSE)

For Inquiries: Executive Vice President (CFO) Masaaki Kume

(TEL +81-03-5996-3701)

Notice Regarding Business Alliance between Our Subsidiary PlusOne Kyoiku Co., Ltd. and UNI SOUND Co., Ltd.

We hereby announce that at the Board of Directors meeting held on June 12, 2025, our company resolved to enter into a business alliance agreement between our consolidated subsidiary PLUSONE KYOIKU Co., Ltd. ("PLUSONE KYOIKU") and UNI SOUND Co., Ltd. ("UNI SOUND"), a subsidiary of GRACE Co., Ltd. ("GRACE"), as detailed below.

1. Background and Purpose of the Business Alliance

In response to market changes caused by declining birthrates, our group is pursuing new avenues for sustainable business growth beyond traditional classroom operations. As part of this initiative, PLUSONE KYOIKU will launch a referral business utilizing UNI SOUND's instrument purchase and sales services.

Musical instruments are deeply connected to children's emotional development and resonate well with our customer base. This initiative aligns with our "Study Plus One" philosophy, encouraging children to discover and develop their individuality through passions beyond academics.

Furthermore, this initiative contributes to societal value creation through the promotion of reuse and environmental consideration, making it a meaningful endeavor for our group.

2. Overview of the Business Alliance

UNI SOUND, under the GRACE group, operates a reuse business centered on purchasing and selling used audio equipment and musical instruments, based on the philosophy: "Sound is the best language to express oneself."

Through this alliance, we will introduce UNI SOUND's services to our group members and employees. UNI SOUND will conduct purchase and sale transactions of used musical instruments with referred customers, and our group will act as an intermediary.

This initiative promotes a "sustainable consumption model" and "reduction of environmental impact," contributing to the mutual growth of both companies while delivering social value.

Note: This document has been translated (machine-translated) from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

3. Overview of UNI SOUND Co., Ltd. (Alliance Partner)

(1) Name	UNI SOUND Co., Ltd.
(2) Location	3-4-7, Shin-yamashita, Naka-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan
(3) Representative	Tatsuki Nishizono, Representative Director
(4) Business	Purchase of used musical instruments, sales, and manufacturing
(5) Capital	132.25 million yen
(6) Establishment	November 2024
(7) Relationship with Our Company	No capital, personnel, or transactional relationships, and not a related party.

4. Overview of GRACE Co., Ltd. (Parent Company of UNI SOUND)

(1) Name	GRACE Co., Ltd.
(2) Location	2-3-5, Minato Mirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan
(3) Representative	Yuta Sawamura, Representative Director
(4) Business	Reuse, Car reuse, Business consulting, DX promotion, and Cafe restaurant operations
(5) Capital	20 million yen
(6) Establishment	November 2012
(7) Relationship with Our Company	No capital, personnel, or transactional relationships, and not a related party.

5. Schedule

(1) Board resolution date: June 12, 2025(2) Contract signing date: June 12, 2025

(3) Business commencement: September 2025

6. Future Outlook

The impact of this business partnership on our financial results for the fiscal year ending February 2026 is expected to be minor. However, we believe it will contribute to the growth of our group over the medium to long term.

Should it become necessary to revise our earnings forecast or disclose any material facts, we will make an announcement promptly.

END.

Note: This document has been translated (machine-translated) from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.